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CERTIFICATION BOARD

January 21%, 2005

Re: Complaint #:  2004-08
Complainant:  Make Fuller, CADC CCS-G
Respondent: Brenda T. Johnson, CADC IIT

To: Board of Directors
Wisconsin Certification Board, Inc.

The Executive Committee having received the results of the investigation into the alleged misconduct of Brenda T.
Johnson, CADCHI and in conformity with its rules now makes the following:

Factual Information:

The Respondent:

1. . has been certified as a CADCIH since 2/3/1995 and is under Wisconsin Certification Board (WCB) jurisdiction;
2. has been certified as a CCS-G since 8/2/2002

3. s paid till 2/5/2005

4. is employed at Machnowekekiyah in Gresham, WI

5. has been relieved of supervisory responsibilities

6. stipulated to the allegations contained within the complaint;

CONCLUSION

The Executive Committee concludes that the respondent did sign the name of a client on a ISP and that the
respondent stipulated to the allegations.

Therefore, the respondent is found to have breached the following Rule within the Counselor Code of Conduct.

Rule 2.2 A counselor shall not engage in conduct, which does not meet the generally accepted standards of
practice;

Rule 5.5 A counselor shall not sign or issue in the counselor’s professional capacity a document that the
counselor knows or should have know to contain a false or misleading statement.

DECISION
Pursuant to Section V(A)(3) of the WCB Counselor Code of Conduct (Rev. 1996), Action by the Executive
Committee, Brenda T. Johnson is hereby given a Public Reprimand.

In addition, the respondent is required to obtain six hours of education and training in the area of Professional
Responsibility. This education and training is to be completed by September 18th, 2005. Proof of attendance is to be
submitted to the WCB by September 18th, 2005.

Please be advised of your rights to appeal, hearing, and reinstatement as outlined within the Counselor Code of
Conduct in Sections VI and VII. '

For_the Executive Co




